following the Tuesday evening City Council meeting during which the Council 
approves the Agreement. For purposes of this Agreement the Effective Date is 

, 2019. ---------
2. PURCHASE PRICE. 

2.1. Amount of Purchase Price. The purchase price· for the Property shall be four 
million seventy-seven thousand and two hundred dollars ($4,077,200) ("Purchase 
Price'_') or approximately .one ·hundred thirty dollars ($130) per square foot 
( approximately 31,363 square feet) and shall be paid by Seller as follows: 

a. The Initial Deposit. One week after the City Council approves this 
Agreement;

[...]

Santa Clara County, State of California. 

b. City may extend the Closing Date for up to an additional thirty (30) days 
(to occur no later than forty four (44) days after the Effective Date), by 
providing written notice and making an additional non-refundable deposit 
of eighty-one thousand five hundred Dollars ($81,500) with Escrow 
Holder, · in the form of cash, certified· check or cashier's ch~ck made 
payable to Escrow Holder {"First Extension Deposit") as further described 
in Section 3.5. · The First Extension Deposit must be made no later than 
fourteen (14) days after the Effective Date and shall be held in an interest

[...]

(i) Delivers written notice to Seller and Escrow requesting an 
additional thirty (30) day extension of the Closing Date ( extending 
the Closing Date to occur no later than seventy four (74) days after 
the Effective Date); and 

(ii) Deposits an additional non-refundable deposit of one hundred 
twenty-two thousand three hundred dollars ($122,300) in Escrow 
("Second Extension Deposit") in the form of cash certified check 
or ~ashier' s check made payable to. Escrow Holder (making the 
total non-refundable deposit held by Escrow Agent equal to four 
hundred seven thousand seven hundred dollars '($407,700)). 

c. City may close prior to the Closing Date set forth above, as it may be 
extended, by delivering written notice to Seller and Escrow Holder no less 
than five ( 5) business days prior to the proposed Closing Date, along with 
Seller's approval of all contingencies not previously approved.

[...]

Hazardous Materials and approval or disapproval of the 
documentation and information delivered pursuant to Section 3.5 
(a). 

If City does not deliver either notice, City shall be construed to 
have approved all conditions, the non-refundable Deposit shall 
increase to two hundred three thousand eight hundred sixty dollars 
($203,860) and City shall be obligated to Purchase the Property no 
later than the original Closing Date. 

(iii) Non-Refundable/Refundable Deposits. If City disapproves·items 
(i) or (ii) above in compliance with the foregoing sections, this 
Agreement shall terminate and City shall be released from its·